DEBBIE DINGELL 12th District, Michigan

116 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4071

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE CONSUMER PROTECTION AND COMMERCE

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS AND PUBLIC LANDS WATER, OCEANS, AND WILDLIFE ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES **Congress of the United States** House of Representatives Washington, **DC** 20515 DISTRICT OFFICES:

WOODHAVEN CITY HALL 21869 WEST ROAD WOODHAVEN, MI 48183 (313) 278-2936

301 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 400 Ypsilanti, MI 48197 (734) 481-1100

WEBSITE: DEBBIEDINGELL.HOUSE.GOV

April 29, 2022

The Honorable Rosa L. DeLauro Chair H-307 The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member H-307 The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the Technology Improvements for Downriver Mutual Aid (DMA) Consortium in fiscal year 2023. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Downriver Community Conference, located at 15100 Northline Road, Southgate, MI 48195.

The funding will be used to purchasing new technology to improve overall effectiveness, of public safety, particularly connectivity and communication between 18 police departments in the DMA Consortium.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Debbie Dingel

Debbie Dingell Member of Congress

